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. | Idaho Land & Map Service-?— =X

P.0.Box 2161
Boise, Idaho.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT ST 247
To Appropriate the Subterranean Waters of The State of Idaho

Application No. G- 36118
Permit No, G- 26158
District No.

Name of Applicant: Joseph E. Turner

Postoffice address: Bruneau County: Owyhee State; Ldaho
Quantity of water claimed: 150 miner's inches 5 §
(a) Rate of withdrawal in cubic feet per second 3 or Idaho [ T g'"""—
Miners’ inches or gallons per minute : '
(b) Annual withdrawal in acre feet per annum :’ { E
H ( }
Source of water supply: Subterranegn ~ Heceeann premness dpaesa '"',ér """" .
Location of point of diversion or well is in the SE 14 of the NW 14 of Section 6 it :
H { :
T™wp. T8 , Rge. 6 E , B.M.,, County of Owyhee § { '
Water is to be used for:  Irrigation )i ) :
If for municipal, industrial or recreational purposes, give: : R :
: i :
(a) Point of use of water is in the 14 of the 4 of Section , Twp. : : :
e S e 1
Rge. , B.M, : ‘? :
(b) Waste water or sewage effluent is to be returned 1o : :
at a point in the 14 of the 14 of Section ; Twp. , Rge. . B. M.
Kind of works: Drilled well, equipped with diesel motor, gravity distribution system
Estimated cost of works: § 8,000,
(a) Isreservoir to be used? no
(b) Capacity of reservoir:
The time required for the completion of such work and complete application of the water to the proposed use is 5

years.

If applicant is a corporation, give:
I. (a) Date and place of incorporation:
(b) Amount of capital stock: $ (¢) Amount paid in: §

(d) Names and addresses of directors:

[I. The financial resources of the applicant are (a) Cash onhand: §

(b) Treasury stock: (c) Bonds to be issued:

(d) Other resources:

The land to be irrigated is described in the following tabulation:

Existing water rights and,/ or valid permits appurtenant to the lands to be irrigated are; 66 2/3 shares @ 1"/share
from Hotsprings Ditch Co., 125" decreed water from Bruneau River through South Side Canal from
old F.A.Hawes right; additional 35" from Bruneau River through South Side Canal from Bieroth
defal)‘ee. The se e)ﬂ'&s[u ing rights are on the full 320 acres owned by the applicant and described
Sec. j .
as: T6S-R6E.J SWiSEL, E3SW:, Lots 3,43 T7S-R6E., Sec. 6., Lots 3,4, SEZNW;
mental to the existing water rights.

(b) (cubic feet per second, inches or gallons per minute) is for new lands.

ic feet per second, inches or gallons per minute) of the water herein applied for is to be supple-
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' ®
PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF IDAHO 1
County of Owyhee J -

I, RODNEY A. HAWES, being first duly sworn, on oath says that
he is the Publisher of the OWYHEE NUGGET, a newspaper of gen-
eral circulation, published weekly by Rodney A. Hawes, publisher
and printer thereof, at Marsing, County of Owyhee, State of 1daho;

That the annexed notice was published in said newspaper once
each week and every week for .. consecutive weeks, the first pub-
lication being on the ..é day of . (.2.-%;-, 19 é ,,,,,,,,,, , and
the last publication being on the .._.~* / day of Q""/,
19....4%.;

That the said newspaper has been published continuously and un-
interruptedly in said county during a period of more thun seventy-
eight consecutive weeks prior to the first publication of the attached

notice.

NOTARY PUBLIC

—
My commission expires {7—/0—6?

(SEAL)

6 E

. N E OF PROOF
.OF COMPLETION OF WORKS

AND
AI'PLIOA.'I'ION OF WATER
BENEFICIAL USE

Notice is hereby given that at
10 A. M., on the lglh._dlso_d
?gptemhez, 1964, at Boise, Coun-
I_.v{ 011 Adﬁ' St&tz 1_?3 Idaho,ls‘:etore 1

arley we. otary |
Public, at (address) lzlh Idaho
Building, proof will be submitted
of the completion of works for

i the diversion of %qpic feet per

second of underground water
from a well, and of the applica-
tion to benefici use o
water, in accordance with the
terms and conditions of Permit
No. G-28158, heretofore issued
by the Department of Reclama-
tion of the State of Idaho.
1 name and
address of the person or cor-
goratnon holding said grmit is
oseph  E. Turner, runeau,

Idaho.

2. Said works of diversion
will be fully completed on the
date set for su completion,
and the amount of water which

'said works are capable of con-

veying to the place of use is 3

cubic feet per second. 4
—T—%ﬁep:se to which :ald
water has been a
gation, purposes e ammmt
applied to beneficial use is 3
cubi r second.

The point of dlversion of
said water is

tion %Towiship % g E i!anga

5. 'I'he place where said
water is used is Lot 3 ,_LE’;&-

R
S

e date of priority which
saig ust%r i; prelparpea to establish
is September AN,

State Reclamation Engineer
(Aug. 8 — 27)

an
.“’an’

29/5°8
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Application for Amendment 1 ! [ '#
N A E
POINT OF DIVERSION il G 4 1968 ©
Permit No« G-28158 mnmnl Ul Kesaamation ’v
Fdta e 20 ; ;

./

Comes now Joseph E, Tur o ARLTRE 2
represént  to the State Raclmatio%neer of the State of Idaho:

and

' That he is (are) the owner  and holder of Permit to Apuropriate the Public
Waters of the State of Idaho, No« G-28153. . '

That the point_of d‘lvu-aion is described in said Permit as being located:

Slbﬂrlj, Secg_gg 6 Imh_u_l_b_o--th - Range ﬁ Egst, B.M,
That _he_ now roqmnu that the point  of diversion be changed to a point

~loeatad| NIM, g“gn 6, Township 7 Scut, - Range 6 Esst, B.M.

That the reason for desiring' to make such change is as followss

. When I originally made this filing, I did

.work out on. Since thea, I have obtained a good aerial photography I have identified this by

']In!ks_gs_sh__lggs_gag_l_hgd;land.1u£xgxg_uaAamLn“nhs_nzaAﬁnn,xhn;_1x_npaguxa_:n_hnFJnn:.anca ??

the line and down the ditch further so that it is actually in the extreme southwesterl
That no one will be ed b ich change, an t such change be

at Pcr:l.t Holder's own rj.sk. of the NE’LN‘UE and 1 can eﬁﬂclenﬂ; irrigate all my land ft- m‘

i il bty

Signed at Boise, ldaho

gld in 1953 and pumping oquipment put on dn.
95

4

APPROVAL OF 'STATE RECLAMATIQ\I ENGINEER

CARL E. TAPPAN ...
I, TEOPNCRRPER,, State Reclamation Engineer of the State of Idaho, HEREBY APPMW
the above and foregoing application for amendment to Permit to Appropriate the Public
Waters of the State of Idaho, No. (G-28158 « This approval constitutes a new
permit and is issued as an amendment to the original permit, to which it refers and of
which it becomes a part, and said application is approved only insofar as the rights of
others will not be adversely affected thereby.

9
Recorded in Book 99 of W
Penuts, at Pare State neclamatiof "Engineer

August by D64

P : ; . _ bi.. .?9/5_15?/'



Re: Piw’rhI\E G-28158 August by 196k

Mr, Barlay M. McDowell,

Idaho Land end Aporaisal Service,
Box 2]61.

Bolee, Idal o,

Dear Mr. McDowell:

This acknowledges the Notice of Proof of C%tﬂ.on of Works and Application

of Water to Beneficial Use under Permit No. , in the name of
Jogeph E, Turner . Tinal Proof is to be made hefore you,

as houﬂf on the JOWA day of  Sepsaber , 19 » at 10_ m_°'°l°°k__"°u° ’
Id.ho BW o Idaho-
l,hs date, we have mail:d the Notice to the Owyhee Nugzet
Hrsﬂns. , with ingtructions tc publish it once a week for f- . consecutive

wenlcs nrior Ln tho date set for final proof and then mail the Affidavit of Publica-
tion rnd st tement of costs to you.

Tt ig imnortant that the englosed denositions be executed by the permit holder
and two disintexr \sted witnesses who are familiar with the terms of the permit and
the r‘rk done leoreunder, at the time, on the date and before you,as lotary, as
stated in the pul l_.cat" on notice. It is very importont and necessary that each
question be answered in detail.

! In returning the depositicns to this cff'ice, be sure that zll conies have
baen sfiomed, that your Notary's seal hes been placed on each and that all deposi-
tions, (holder and two witnesses) are bein: returned. Also be sure to enclose
the AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATIQN.

Very truly yours,

CARL E. TAPPAN
State Reclamation Engineer
By

(MRS.) EDNA P. RULE
Chief Clerk

Encl.

5PR:pmlc
ce: Anplicant

25/85§




Form No. 0

~ NAME OF APPLICANT.................JQ3¢ E.I‘urner.
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. State of Mdaho ‘
WATER LICENSE

Septerber 15, 1959 amount_ 2-86 ¢.f.8.

Woater License No.  G~28158 Priority

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that JOSEPH E, TUENER

of___ Bruneau, Idaho , made application for a permit to appropriate the public waters of

the State of ldaho, dated_September 15, 1959 ; that Permit_G-28158 was 1ssued pursuant

to said application; that the proposed works were completed on or about spring 1959 .

with a storage/or carrying capacity of 2,86 c.f, 8. , said works consisting of_Well, purmop,

motor, concrete diversion works and earth ditches ., ,ng that on__Seplember 15, 1964

proof was made fo the satisfaction of the State Reclamation Engineer, of the beneficial use of 735

acre feet per season, with a maximum rate of diversion of 2. 86 cubic feet per second of the waters
of underground water , tributary of o ,
for the purpose of __lrrigation from__April 1 to__ October 31 ;
and for from to ; and for

from to . , and that the use

of eaid waters has been made in accordance with the laws of Idaho, and s hereby confirmed by the State Recla-

mation Engineer and entered in the records of the Idaho Department of Reclamation the point of diversion is

located in___ NE vy NW 14, Sec.__ 6 ,T._ 18 R _SE , B.M., and
other additional points . in the County of
Owyghee . ; and that the amount of water to which such right is

entitled and which is hereby confirmed, for the purposes aforesaid, 1s limited to an amount actually beneficially
used for said purposes and shall not exceed 135 acre feet per year.

Description and location of place of use:

NEVa NW1s SWia SEVa

TWP. RANGE SEC TOTALS

NEVa | NWVe | SWiia | SEVa | NEVA] NWLa| SWia | SEVa | NEVa | NWL | SWa | SEVa | NEVs | NWVA | SWYa | SEVA

65 6F | 31 30) 30 (25|20 7 112

78 6 E 6 2816 1 35

— L S SUR I SN F B

|

Total number of acres irrigated 147

The right to the use of the water hereby confirmed 15 restricted to the lands or place of use herein described,

as provided by the laws of Idahe.

Witness the seal and signature of the State Reclamation Engineer, affixed at Boise, ldaha, thy

13th

day of___December 1968

State

51 22140 :
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Idaho Lend & Map Service'ﬂ‘ <8158

. ‘ P.0.Box 2161

Boise, Idaho,.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT L= 00
To Appropriate the Subterranean Waters of The State of Idaho

Application No. G- 3%118
Permit No. G- 206158
District No.

1. Name of Applicant: Joseph E. Turner

Postoffice address: Bruneau County: Owyhes State: 1daho

2. Quantity of water claimed: 150 miner's inches

e v o

Twp., 75 ,Rge. 6 E , B,M, County of Owyhee

(a) Rate of withdrawal in cubic feet per second 3 or Idaho {77777 N A
Miners’ inches or gallons per minute i s
(b) Annual withdrawal in acre feet per annum ' i
H 3
3. Source of water supply: Subterranean '"'""g ------ brnsnsansfonansend
{
4. Location of point of diversion or well isinthe SE 1, of the  NW 1 of Section 6 : —
:

——

--------

F+

[}

[]
1
(]
[]
]
L
¥
i
L]
L]
]
L]
(]
L]
1
k]

5. Water is to be used for:  Irrigation

T YrY ]
&

6. If for municipal, industrial or recreational purposes, give: ‘ l A 5
(a) Point of use of water is in the 14 of the v, of Section , Twp. {\ - %_“ ‘E ________ E‘: _____ |

Rge. , B.M, H

{b) Waste water or sewage effluent is to be returned o : :

at a point in the 1 of the 14 of Section , Twp , Rge. . B M.

7. Kind of works: Drilled well, equipped with diesel motor, gravity distribution system
8. Estimated cost of works: $ 8,000

9. (a) Isreservoir to be used? no

(b) Capacity of reservoir:

10 The time required for the completion of such work and complete application of the water to the proposed use 1s 5

Years.

11. If applicant is a corporation, give:
1. (a) Date and place of incorporation:
(b) Amount of capital stock: § {¢c) Amount paid in: §

(d) Names and addresses of directors:

II. The financial resources of the applicant are (a) Cash onhand: §

(b} 'Treasury stock: {(c) Bonds to be issued:

{(d) Other resources:

12 The land to be irrigated is described in the following tabulation:

13. Existing water rights and / or vahd permits appurtenant to the lands to be irrigated are: 66 2/3 shares @ 1"/share
from Hotsprings Diteh Co., 125" decreed water from Bruneau River through South Side Canal from
old F,A.Hawes right; additional 35" from Bruneau River through South Side ganal from Bieroth
degcree, These e s%in§ rights are on the full 320 acres owned by the applicant and @eswi‘bed

fal)‘ ubic Teet per second, inches or gallons per minute) of the water herein applied for is to be supple-
Secs Teprl R
mental to the existing water rights.

b) {cubic feet per second, inches or gallons per minute) is for new lands.



o

Remarks: To supplement the rights itemized under line #13

BE IT KNOWN THAT The undersigned hereby makes appli cation for permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of
Idaho as heremn set forth.

Jogseph E, Turner Applicant.

By Agent.

s/ Harley M. McDowell

Date of first receipt at Department of Reclamatiors :11:00 A.M., September 15, 1959

Returned to applicant for correction:

Corrected application received:

Approval of State Reclamation Engineer

The number of this permit is G— 28158

Recorded in Book 29 28158 Sep tember 17, 1959

This is to certify that T have examined the within application for a pernmt tc appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho, and hereby approve
the same, subject to the following hmtations and conditions:
Bond in the sum of $

Work to begin on or before and to continue deligently and uninterruptedly to completion, unless
temporarily mterrupted by circumstances over which the permit holder has no control.

One-fifth of the work above specified to be completed on or before March 17; 1962
The whole of said work to be completed and beneficial use of water appropriated in accordance herewith, to¢ be made and proofs offered on or

before Baptenber 17, 196)
17th

Page Approved

to be Niled on or before

s/ GEO., N, CARTFR

Witness my hand this STATE RECLAMATION ENGINEER.

September, 1959
RGBERT E SMYI.IE

day of

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOQOF, We, ........ ..

., Governor of the State of 1daho,
_ARNOLD WILLIAMS

and ... . ., Secretary of State of the State of Idaho have caused this instrument to

be executed 1n the name of the State of Idaho, and caused the Great Seal of the State of Idaho to be hereunto affixed, this.. ;'7th
day of ... September . 19.2 9.
Countersigned: STATE OF IDAHO
(SEAL) s/ ARNOID WILLIAMS By .5/..BOBERT E. SMYLIE .
By . s s e Governor
Secretary of State.
12,
T R S NEY% NWy SWig R 7 Totals
wp. | Range | Sec.[p MW SWi4SEY, | NE4|NWI4SWYISEY | NEJ[NWY|SWYISEY | NEY|NWISWi4SEY >
‘ L.3 L.
68 6 E 3 30 30 30 39 10 139
Le3 L.b
78 6 B 6 40 20 20 80

219




® ® 6-26158

RApplication for Amendment
FOINT OF DIVERSION '~
Poermit No. G=28158

Comes now JOSEFH E, TURNER and represents to the State Reclamation Engineer of the State of Idaho!

That he is the owner and holder of Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Idaho,
No, G=28158, .

That the point of diversion is described in said Permit as being locateds SE%N'E-%, Section 6, Town~
ship 7 South -~ Range 6 East BJM,.

That he now requests that the point of diversion be changed to a point locateds NE%‘NW%, Section 6,
Township 7 South - Range 6 East, BJM*

That the reason for desiring to make such change is as follows:
When I originally made this filing, I did not kmow which side of LO acre line this would work out on. Since
then, I have obtained a good aerial photograph; I have identified this by marks on the land and I hed land surveys
made in the area so that it appears to be just over the line and down the diteh further so that it is actually
in the extrems southwesterly corner of the NEZNW and I can efficiently irrigate all my land from this
point and have done so since the well was drilleds (This well was drilled in 1953 and pumping equipment put on
in 1959) That no onme will be injured by such shange, and that such changs will he made at Permit Holder's own riske
X s/ JOSEPH E, TURNER
Date of Receipt at Department of R clamations August L, 196}

APFROVAL OF STATE RECLAMATION ENGINEER

I, CARL E, TAFPAN, State Reclamation Engineer of the State of Idaho, HERERY APPROVE the above and foregoing
application for amendment to Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Idaho, Hoe G-28158,

This approval constitutes & new permit and is issued as an amendment to the original permlt, to which it refers
and of which it becomes a part, and said application is approved only insofar as the rights of wihers will not
be adversely affected thereby,

s/ CARL E, TAPPAN
State Reclamation Engineer
Recorded August b, 196k,

L FOR. K SEC ﬂ.'
LCLASE PAGe MO 25



December 13, 1968

Re: Permit No. G-28158

ML Joseph E. Turner
Bruneau,
Idaho 83604
Dear Mr. Turner:
Enclosed you will find your Water License issued on the
gbove numbered permit.
Also enciosed is departmental receipt No. 2392 in the

amount of $21. covering the fees.

Very truly yours,

C. Stephen Allred, Asaistant
State Reclamation Engineer

CEA:kh

Enclosures



Decowber b, 1968

Ret Permit No, G-28158

Joseph £. Turner
Bruneau, Idsho

Oear Mr, Turner:

A representative of this department has made an examination of the
works covered by your permit G.28158 and has found the following:

Quantity of water diverted: 2.86 c.fes.
Amount of water that can be recognized as beneficially used imder

Idsho Law:___ 2,88 c,fes.*
Purpose of use;__ Irrigation of 147 scres in SW7, SWWSE's,

s.el 31. 7‘ 6 s‘ R. 6 E.;R.M‘ a"d N‘"’?'H"G, SELENV'{. s“i G_t_.
T. 7 s' R. 6 E’ BhM.

The priority date established is;  September 15, 1959 |

A fee totaling $ 21.00 must be received within 30 days from
the date of this letter in order that we can issue you the Certificate of Com-
pletion of Works and the License and Certificate of Water Right as described
above, .

Very truly yours, ;
L

A /
2
Dean R, Sehnafble

Reclamption Engineering Adwministrator

DRS1df

*The maximum quantfty diverted shall not exceed 735 acre feet per season.

0



Re? Pareft No, Ge28158

Josaph 7, Turner
Sruneau, ldaho

ODear Yr, Turner:

A representative of this department has made an examination of the
works covered by your permit  G-249158 and has found the following:

Quantity of water diverted: 2486 c.fos.

' Amount of water that can be recognized as beneficially used under
Idaho Law: 2,86 Cofobo®

Purpose of use: !fl"'g.t"ﬂﬂ of 147 acres In SW., MsE';,
Sec. 3, To £ S, Ry 6 €, 4, and ¥- W , SE N, Sec. 6,
T. 7 S. ﬂ. 6 E’. BQM.

The priority date established is; _ Septewber 15, 1953

A fee totaling § 21+00 must be received within 30 days from
the date of this letter in order that we can issue you the Certificate of Com~

pletion of Works and the License and Certificate of Water Right as described
above,

Very truly yours,

Desnt R,y Schnathle
Reclamgtion Engineering Adwintstrator

DRY 244
“The saxieum cuantity diverted shall not excoed 735 scre fest per seasen.

2
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Form 23

STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION
BOISE

REPORT OF ENGINEER

PERMIT NO.__G-28158

REPORT ON PROOF OF Completion of Works & Beneficial Use

Joseph E, Turner
Bruneau, Idaho
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STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION
BOISE, IDAHO

REPORT OF ENGINEER

Form 23

..................................

1. Name of applicant.... JQSEH{E.TIH%NER

2. Source of water supply: .. Subterransan

3. Location of point of diversion: Is in theNEEl};,N;& S . of Section___6 -
g 75 . R.. 6E. County of ... Owyhee ....................................................................

4, Deseribe works as they exist, giving dimensions and capacities of same:..............

________ 3o He  v.S. HewosHarT  Ceaa Sourt. 203 4Ts

LNOB MY A\RaeaLaen kS Gkl REDgLT o)

......... TRAcTEA . Cawersn o BT DatsueRb e twewa

........... Land R At T G Si0a o nre X erowe o

......... En T . n"? L WL U,

5. Water is used for:. ... il“rigat.ion

6. State whether or not water has been turned into works of diversion:............ gl-J [

7. List legal subdivisions of lands to be irrigated. If proof is for beneficial use, give exact namber
of acres under cultivation in each forty-acre tract. (Describe manner and place of use if other ...
i o .~ AR s’t /8
oo NEZNWE (__9_1;__3).-&:&&1%__(;@._;,J.,.ﬂsmgs&, Sec..b, Tu Tl Sey-Re 6. E.,,....Eéswz, .................
....NW%SW:% (Lot 3), swhswk (Lot 4), sw‘,sm%,-,, 531y T by B By cemenerresssrersssssimeenre o

than irrigation) :

) v(-cz r-m “u. ‘n-\ 1-1X1Y M'emu!\“..

et S TRER A T R ST THE A AL i Todets  THe Rl T @ Mo /eR..
s rewah a3 VRS ATTRG  wat T TRLREE0. . o ATRE . T e B
SRS RO T o SO TN b =0 o S-SR, — 3 - S VO e e

(Submit map on atiached plat, showing lecation and details of above desecription.)

8. What large stream would the water here appropriated finally reach?

Remarks:........ Xesedd € . TuemeR SHe®RM

..c_;.lnmmm..:_- -%.J:mu— AL A s..g{,.tu- PR,

N W 1 Y S e SPEL T LOM. %— Aiﬁ‘i‘!’% LV Ty . | S

SRS TR MSeRs..... /50 e 2 S SED 2200 RP. (37 2807,
e e YR .8 :_sg._.s_g_&_ﬁew Qb )z 2.788
16w TX. 212 m@-ﬁ_!m!:eh__.@- 1.1,

Dweéy%ng M JH’ ART aearas - S audedoriadcsaa.......

This examination was made on the.___ .. v A

(Signed). ...
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INSTRUCTIONS TO EKAMINE'RS

1. Always carefully note the location of
the point of diversion and accurately
plat sare.

2., When proof is for beneficial use,
carefully check up the number of
acres actually irrigated in each forty
and accurately plat sams,

3.-Ma¥e a map showing the correct
focation of streams and ditches,
and the irrigated lands, and any
adjacent permanent landmarks, such
a3 towns, lakes, large streams and
public rdhds.

4. If any unusual conditions are dis-
covered, make plain statement of
them under remarks,

5. Always see the holder, if possible,
and go over the whole ground with
him and make your report only upon
actual existing facts and conditions.

8. Give general characteristics of soils,
topography, and crops raised.
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Kovember ‘3' 1968

Ret Permit No, G-28158

Jogseph £, Turner
Bruneau, Idaho

Dear Mr. Turnert

The field examination recently conducted by the Departmeant of Reclamae
tion Indicates that you are frrigating the NWNE':, Sec. 6, T 7 5, Re 6 E,
B.M. This ground {s not covered by the above refarenced permit,

Therefore, we are enclosing a partially completed application for
amendment, Plaase complete and sign the application and return it to us
with a $5,00 fee,

If we can be of any assistance in this matter, please contact us.

Very truly yours,

Dean R. Reynolds
Fleld Examiner

DRRtd}
Enct App, for Amendment

-~ —
P A
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HARLEY M. McDoweLL
E J McDOWELL
MGR, OWHMERS

MERVIN J, CHRISTENSEN
{LICENSED SURVEYQR)

JOSEPH J, THACKABERRY

ROBERT W SMITH

@
IDAHO LAND & APPRAISAL SERVICE

224 IpAHo BLDG, BoISE, IpaHo 83701 AlL PROPERTY APPRAISALS
P. O Box 2161

CUSTOM DRAFTIHG, MAPPING
LAND PURCHASES
QIL AND GAS LEASES

PHONE 344.2547

May %, 1968 GRAZING MANAGEMENT

FEDERAL LAMND APPLICATIONS
WATER FILINGE & PROOF
ETATE LAND LEASES &k ASSIGNB

G oa N A b oA

S REGEIVE]

HODLRERY i
! S MAY 10 1968
i ROMMEF ! ‘
Mr.i Dean Reymolds Department of Reclamation!

Idaho Department of Reclamation
264 State Street - Annex 2
Boif&; taaho 83702

@ {

s

*Dear Mr, Reynolds:,

=t
W

P EPOSrONE 5

"1 _refer. to'your telephone call in which you were requesting

<the| kxrigated acres on-Joe Turner's land under water permit G-28158,
*Mr. Turper “ré4bhésted ggufto}ge% this from our records.

INET PERGE 1 &

i

@ : i
— - Bncldsed herewith is @ map setting out the land that

belc;ng'ﬁf,f‘égdoe Turner, being a total of 195.34 acres. This land

I tr

is,agéirrigated with the exception of the areas shaded in blue.

t this’Wwill enable you to ffgure the irrigated acres.

. - ¥
) If you have any}«.fi:pthér qugstions, please let us know.
4 . \

7

},....“,

/ [ \ Vefy tmly yours,
= (" L E A ™~
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1M April 1962 . .

September 23, 1964
Re: Permit No§(~28158

Joseph E. Turner
Bruneau, Jdaho

Dear My, Turners

We acknowledge receipt of the depositions of holder and two
witnesses, also affidavit of publication in the _Owyhee Fugget
Mersing, ldaho , all submi E%Ii.? prodf of completion of works
and beneficial use on Permit No: 28158,

Before final action is taken in the matter, the law requires
that a field examination be made by an engineer from this department.

We cannot tell just when this examination will be made, but
our field engineer will try and contact you at the time he makes the

examination so that arrangements may be made to show him over the
grounds.

Very truly yours,

GEO. N. CARTER
State Reclamation Engineer

By:

(Mrs.) Edna P. Rule
Chief Clerk

ew
EPR:

2USK
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1.5 M - 7-31-62 H"';'
STATE OF IDAHO "
DEPARTMENT CF RECLAMATION SEP 22 194 .
BOTSE, IDAHO Depertment of Reclamation
Permit No. G-28158 T , S
3 ¥ 3 3
PROOF OF APPLICAFION OF WATER 70 EENEFICIAL USE
and {ompiecnn of Works
" DEPOSITION OF HOLDER
x

-

P
Ques. 1. State your name, residence, occupation and postoffice address{ Joseph E. Turmer,

- -
5 miles southwest of Bruneau, Idaho, farming & livestock, Bruneau, ldaho.

Ques, 2. If acting in behalf of corporation, state its name, .principal place of business
(if a foreign corporat&on, give name of postoffice of statutory agent), your position
with reference to ssne, and your authority for appearing. in. __;.s behalfs =~ N

;ndividual N

IJ»"‘-

-Ques. 3. State mumber, approval date of permit, and date of priority you propose to -
establish under the pammit; G—28158 September 17 1959, September 15, 1959

Ques. 4. State source of water dupply: Drilled well to raise subterranean water.
‘Give location of point of diversion, showing subdivision, section, township and ranges

v W - — —
NE4NWY, Section 6, Township 7 South -~ Range 6 East, B.M,

—_

Ques. 5., Describe your works of leErsmonf well, 10" casing, equipped with a pump 8" discharge,
50' of column. I have a 22 horspower ford tractor with a pulley here for power. Pump will

produce 120" 3 state amount of water they are capable of cone
My works are capable of con(ﬂ?ing
veying from point of diversion to place of use [ 200" 3 Give name canal or ditech

or other woarks by which water is condusted to such place of wse: Private

s if a well, state depth of well 400 5 depth and size of cas-
flows out if not pumped, if ‘pump used
ing: 10" s depth to water draws down i i0bump is used,
stale discharge of pump: 120" 3 tell how it was measwred or determined: This was test
pumped by H. J. Wood Company
by pressure method ~ 3 if sprinkler irrigabion, give mmber and size of nozzles am
-
operating pressure: This is all gravity system {Note: This test was acutally made December

29, 1958).
Ques. 6. State for whab purpose water is used: irrigation
If for irrigation, name each subdivision in which used and mmlber ci‘ acres in each <
subdivision that have sctually been irrigated with said water Lot 3 32 ac; Lot 4 - 25 dc;

NEXSWY - 40 ac; SELSW)

B.M. Lot &4 - 6 acy NEZNWL - 37 ac: SE%NQ% - 3 acg Secgio; 6, Tounghip 7 South - Range

6 East B.M.,
3Tate nagure of all ITprovements WILCH have been made as a 0 rect result of said use:

I have improved the quality of about 128 acres of my old land and have completely restored

and irrigated 40 acres new land and have on the whole investment here spent on these
improvements here consisting of well drilling, pumping equipment and pewer and reclamation
of land about $5,000, and all are direct result of this use. ﬁV

4»?7‘}/& :}.

28/.55
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Ques, 6-a: If this is a ground water permit, give name and address of person that drilled

the well: Irving Gleniski, B;uééﬁu, Idaho
Quese 7. If for other than irrigation purposes, state purpose and how useds

Irrigation oenly

Ques., 8. What is the minimum amount of water required for the purpose specified sboves
I need all of this water to supplement the other rights that I wil] specify in
question 11 and do not have toe much for this land.
Ques. 9., If you are not the person or representative of the corporation to vhom' above
mentioned permit was originally issued, please state how ownership was acquired by present
holders

/
Original applicant

Ques. 10. State when and in what amount the water diverted under gbove mentioned permit
has been first used: March 1. 1959 Time used since first use:

It sheuld be noted that the well waa drllled in 1953 then i again reamed it out in the fall

season since.

Ques. 1l. Describe all other water rights gppurtenant to same place of uses
The following water rights are appurtenant to this land and are available but at

certain times of the year the sho hig water mak I :
66 2/3 shares @ 1"/share from Hotsprzngs Ditch Co.’; 125" decreed water frem
Bruneau River through South Side Canal from old F, A. Hawes rvight; additiopal
35" from Bruneau River through South Side Canal from Bieroth decree. These

existing rights are on the full 320 acres owned b : g g

(7
I hereby certify that the foregeing testimony was read to the above subscribed,
before its signing, that I believe him to be the person he represents himself o be,
and that said testimony was subscribed and sworn to before me, at my office in

Boise y County of Ada
State of Idaho, on this 15th da}?' af September » Al.D. 19 ﬁél ™

\m\\q el f

My Commission expires: 11/1/62

2SE



Form 178 ® ®

1.5 M 7-31-62
(rﬁ)ﬁff qr\ﬂﬁffhﬁ\

STATE OF IDAHO Doy

1
oy

DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION RS

. - [ P W SN
vy e L rif,!,su«f * 's'

BOISE, IDAHO

Permit No., G-28158

wHE XN R RN

PROOF OF APPLICATICH OF WATER 10 BENEFICIAL USE

4 Completion of Works

DEPOSITION OF WITNESS

The deposition of two witnesses on this form, taken separately, required in each case

Ques, 1, State your name, age, residehce, occupation 'and postoffice address:

—

R, Joseph Hawes, 33, Fafmer, I live at Bruneau, Idaho and my address is General Delivery,

Bruneau,_Idaho.

Ques, 2. Are you acquainted with Joseph E. Turner , the holder of

Permit No, G-28158 ~ 7 How long have you known him and where does he reside:

I have known Mr, Turner about 8 years and he resides about 5 mi. southwest of Bruneau,

Ques. 3. Have you read or heard said Permit Wo.G-28158 ~  read, and are you familiar

with its provisions and conditions: Yes:  xxx - Nos

Ques. L, State source of water supply: Drilled well

/

State place of diversiont Nﬁ%NW%, Section 6; Township 7 South - Range 6 Bast, B.M,

Describe works for conveyiﬁg water to place of use: wellj pump, Ford tracter with pulley,

ditches,

Ques. 5. How many second fest of water do you estimate said works will safely conduct

to place of use: x2@O¥ four cfs How much water have you seen being so

conveyed: XKXEEX 120"

Ques. 6. If for irrigation, show mmber of acres irrigated in each subdivision, giving
full legal descriptions Section 31 »

Township 6 South - Range 6 East, B.M.{ NELSWY - 40 ac; NW%SW% - 32 ac; SW%SW% - 25 ac;

SEySWY - 18 ac; SW%SE% - 7 ac. Township 7 South - Raqgg_é East, B.M., Section ‘6 - NERNWY -

37 ac; Nﬁ%NW% - 6 ac; SEXNW% - 3 ac.

B IAY 3
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Ques. 7. If for power or other purposes than irrigation, state how water has been used:

Irrigation only.

Ques, 8. (If for irrigation) state character of land that has been reclaimed, and
give your estimate of the amount of water required for its profitable cultivation:

Silty Clay Loam. All the watér used is yequired for profirable cultisatis. ...

t

Ques. 9. Have you any interest in the works, water or lanls sbove mentioned? 1f so,

-

in shat way and to what extent: No interest

Ques. 10. When did you first see this water used: Sprin;, 1959,

Other times you hawe seen such use: Every irrigation season since.

(Signed) Q Mﬁgim

I hereby certify that the foregoing testimony was read to the above subscriber
before its signing, that I believe him to be the person he represents himself tobe,
and that said testimony was subscribed and sworn to before me in  Boise

, County of  Ada , State of Idaho, on tiis 15twlay of _ September

A. D., 1568 e4.

Notary Public for State of ldaho

Residings Boise, Idaho

My commission expires: 11/1/67

28/585
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" Form 174 ® ®

1e5 M 7-31u62

STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION

“Warei-wct of Reclamation

BOISE, ID&O

Permit No,©G-28158

E R I -

FROOF OF APPLICATION OF WATER TO BENEFICIAL USE

o F T

wn ad W, rky

DEPOSITION OF WITNESS

The deposition of two witnesses on this form, taken separately, required in each case

Ques, 1, State your name, age, residehce, occupation 'and postoffice address:

Marilyn L., Hawes

Ques. 2. Are you acquainted with Joseph E. Turner , the holder of

Permit No._G-28158 ~ 7 How long have you known him and where does he resides

I1've known him about 8 years and he lives southwest of Bruneau.

Ques, 3, Have you read or heard said Permit No. G-28158 read, and are you familiar
with its provisions and conditions: TYes: xwx Nos

i

Ques. Ly, State source of water supply: Well

State place of diversions NE%NP}%, Section €, Township 7 South - Range 6 East, B.M.

Describe works for ccnveyiﬂg water to place of uses ditcfxes, pump, tracter with pulley

-

for power and well

Ques., 5. How many second feet of water do you estimate said works will safely conduct

to place of use: & How much wabter have you seen being so

e

conveyead: 2 .VL; cis

Ques, 6, If for irrigation, show number of acres‘irrigated in sach subdivision, giving
full legal description: -

Range 6 Eagt, B.M,, SWASWX - 25 ac: NWLSWX - : SE - ; . ;
SW%SE% - ?met- B.M,

, > 8155
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Ques. 7, If for power or other purposes than irrigation, state how water has been used:

All the water is used for irrigation

Ques. 8. (If for irrigation) state character of land that has been reclaimed, and
give your estimate of the amount of water required for its profitable cultivation:
v
S5ilt Loam and Mr. Turner needs all of this water to cultivate this land

profitably.

Ques. 9. Have you any interest in the works, water or lams above mentimed? If so,

in shat way and to what extent: No.

-

Ques, 10, When did you first see this waber used: 1959

Other times you have seen such use: Every irrigatiéﬁ season since that time.

(Signed) L;ZLLL;E%g<Tf ;ﬁ;fﬁylﬁzZi;;aa;,///

I hereby certify that the foregoing testimony weas read to the above subscriber
before its signing, that I believe him to be the person he represents himself tebe,
and that said testimony was subscribed and sworn to before me in  Boise

, County of Ada , State of Idaho, on this 1Sthday of September ,

A. Do, 2568, 1964. -

\n §

Notary Public for State of Idaho

Residings Boise, Idaho

My comnission expires: 11/1/67

2 §/58%
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PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF IDAHO 1
County of Owyhee J s

I, RODNEY A. HAWES, heing first duly sworn, on eath says that
he is the Publisher of the OWYHEE NUGGET, a newspaper of gen-
eral circulation, published weekly by Rodney A. Hawes, publisher
and printer thereof, at Marsing, County of Owyhee, State of 1daho;

That the annexed notice was published in said newspaper once
each week and every week for _ _. 4// - . consecutive weeks, the first pub-
lication being on the ;é . Qay of . . ‘:E-’(‘e‘—-} - 19 5 ‘5/ . and
the lasi publication being on the _

19. J’,‘%.-;

That the said newspaper has been published continuously and un-

i day of .

interruptedly in said county during a period of more thun seventy-
eight consecutive weeks prior to the first publication of the attached

notice,

PUBLISHER.

Subscribed amd sworn to before me this :’L’? day of

NOTARY PUBLIC

T—r07 G 5/- B

My commission expires __ .

(S8EAL)

‘cugic feet per second.

ERETR ke

NOTICE - F
OF GOMPLEﬁIP?DN OF WORES
APPLICATION OF WATER
TO BENEFICIAL USE

Notice is hereby lglven that at!
10 A, M, o —of!
September, 19&4 at Boise, Coun-'
ity of Ada, State of Idaho, hefore
Harley M. McDowell, Notary
Public, af (address) 234 Idaho-
Building, proof will be submitted"
of the completion of works for,
the diversion of 3 cubic feet per
second of underground water
from a well, am:l1 of the applica-
tion to beneficia use of said
water, in accordance with the
terms and conditions of Permit
No. G-28158, heretofore issued
by the Department of Reclama-
tion of the State of Idaho.

1. The name and postoffice
address of the person or cor-
poration holding said permit is
Joseph E., Turner, runeau,
Idaho.

2. Said works of diversion
will be fully completed on the
date set for such completion,
and the amount of water which
said works are capable of con-
veying to the place of use is 3

. The use to which said
water has been applied is irri-
gation, purposes, and the amount
applied to beneficial use is
cubic feet per second,

4, ‘The point of dlvers:on of
said water Is NE4 Sec-
tion 6, Townshfp v gouth Range
6 East, B

5. The place where said
water 13 used i= Lot 3, 4, El4s-
SW1,, SWISEY, Sectlon 31 -
T85 - R6E; Lot 4, E1,NW1j, Sec-
tion 6, Township‘? South - Range
6 East

The date of pricrity which
sazd user is pz'epared t establish

b 15,
is Septemcer TAPPAN,
State Reclamation Engineer
(Aug. 8 — 27)

28/5¥



A'usuﬂtr 5, 196“

Re: Permit No. G=-28158
Joseph E. Turner

Harley M. McDowell
P. 0. Hox 2163.
Boise, ldaho

Dsar Mr. McDowell:

Enclosed is the Application for Amendment to the
point of diversion on the above numbered permit, which has been
recorded in this office,

Also enclosed is Departmental Receipt No., G=8772,
in the amount of $1.00 covering fee for recording.

Very truly yours,

CARL E, TAPPAN
State Reclamation “ngineer

By:
(Mrs,) &5dna P. Rule
Chief Clerk
EPR 1ow
Enc, amendment
receipt

28/58



Avplication for Amendment ' ‘|
i 1 J' . -r
POINT OF DIVERSION 3 AUG 4 Lued
Permit Noe G-241-3 JEPANMIni, L Incsad SIATION
Comes now 40 epa B, Turner _ . _ and

represent  to tue Stite heclamation Engineer of the State of ldaho:

That he 15 (are) the owner_ and Lol .er_ of Permit to Ap.ropre. ¢ the Public
Waters of the State of Idaho, Noe. .23.°- .

That the point of diversion is ¥-~ribed in said Permit 45 oeing lncated:

' SE4NWY, Secticn &, Towmship 7 “u " - .anpe © Egst, B.M,

That _he_ now requests that the rhin:_ of diversion be changed to a point

located: NEYNWY, Se.iion 6, Township 7 > . - Fa.ce £ Baat, B.M.

That the reason for desiring . 4. 3uch caunre 18 45 1ollows:

When 1 origiva ly .aje thre filing, 1 . .. ._.Ge- whicu 8lJe af 4U acre lige this would

work out on. >ince thea, T have nbto.iw o ~cl aerial photograph, [ aave 1dentified this by

marks on the lan. and 1 had land gurveys «.a .0 lu& area 8¢ that it Apuears to he juar over '

the line and <own t:e ditch further sc t .t .t is actually in the extreme southwesterly corner
That no cre will be injured by sugh chane, and that such chm_g__w_&ﬂe__mﬁd

at Permit Holder's own risk./of the NE4NWY and I can efficiently irrigate all my land from this

oint wna nave d ; d d Th ’

Signed at  Boise, liaho » this o

dril;ed tn 1953 and pumping equipment put on in

1959

Date of Receipt at Department Of Reclamation: ‘ygus 1964

APPROVAL Or S[.J& HECLAMuI ION ENGIKEER
Cohl L. TAPPAN

I, WROVNCOMRTER, State Reclamation En~ineer of the State of Idaho, HEIEBY APPROVE
the above and forepoing application for amenamert to Permit to Appropriate the Public
Waters of the State of Idaho, No. (-gg 3@ .« This approval constitutes & new
permit and is issued as an amendment to ihe oririnal permit, to which it refers and of
which it becomes a part, and said aprlica'ion 15 approved only insofar as the rights of
others will nem be 1dvar'sely affected the.«ehy.

7 o Cad @
kecorded in Book of

Permits, at Pae _gaj: State neclamatioch Engineer
NP w b ST

W o, PP LA, 0 T SR RTSEAITR o AT ] A

gt

MR e
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AUG 4 1964 ~ ~
Jepartmeit of Recamation

NOTICE TO ACCOMPANY THIS IETTER MUST EE MADE IN DUPLICATE

(Date)  Aygust 3, 1964
(P. 0.) Box 2161, Boise, Idaho

T0 THE STATE RECLAMATICN ENGINEER
Boise, Idaho

Dear Sir:
You are hereby authorized to have the attached notice published
of

published in the

county in which the works are situated, Please send statement of charges
and Affidavit of Publication to Idaho & Appraisal Service,,F. 0. Box 2161,
3

Boise, Idaho.

(In case of canals or other works designed to divert and
carry more than 50 cubic feet of water per second, the following certificate

must be signed by a well known and competent engineer.)
I hereby certify that the facts set forth in the

a‘ttacpad notice are true.

Enginear

2%/58



- “ . _ i,__ - ir’;v ) rl._.1 'H - =~
| ° e [U-mEN
- J T, H
No, 36 3 1 du/1/63
AUG 4 b
NOTICE OF PROOF OF COMPLETION OF WORKS ., . . .
. epartinest of kecdamation

and
APPLICATICH OF WATER TO BENEFLCIAL USE

Notice is hereby given that at 10 & M,  on the 1Sth day of _ September

1964 , at Boise , County of Ads , State of Idaho,
before Havley H. MeDowell , Notary Public, at (address) 224 Idahe Building

s proof will be submitted of the completion of works ror

the diversion of 3 cubic feet per second of underground water from a well, and of the
application to beneficial use of said water, in accordance with the terms and conditlons

of Permit Mo.G-28158 - , heretofore issued by the Department of Reclamation of the

Stzte of Idaho.
1. The name and postoffice address of the person or corporation holding said permit

is  Joseph B, Turmer, Bruneau, ldahe

2. Said works of diversion will be fully completed cn the date set for such comple-
tion, and the amount of water which said works are capable of conveying to the place of
use is 3 cubic feet per second.

3. The use to which said water has been applied is irxigation

, purposes, and the amount applied to beneficial use is

3 cubic feot per second. ) .
te The point of diversion of said water is m. Section 6, Township 7 Seuth -
Ramge 6 East, B.M.

5. The place where said water is used iz Lot 3, &, BiSWk, SWKSRX, Section 31 - fﬁ'**)

Lot &, Bk, Section 6, Towmship 7 South - Range 6 East, B.M.

v
6. The date of priority which sald user is prepared to establish is $epgember 15, 1939

CARL F, TAPPAN

State Reclamation Engineer

N

2558



Re: Permit No. ge28158 Date: August L, 1964

Joseoh Z. Turner

Ouyhee Nhgsot,
Marsing, Idaho,
Gentlemens

Enclosed you will find Motice for Publication, once a week

for four consecutive weeks prior to Sevtewber 15, 156k

the date set for proof; the expense of the publication is to be paid

by the FFRRGRRET Idaho Land =rd Appralsal Service

of Box 2161, Bolass, Idsho to whom you should

furnish proof of publication on or prior to the date set for proof.
Please acknowledge receipt of this rotice and furnish this

office with a copy or tear sheet of the first publication. i

Tery truly vours,

/ 2 g
C—Jf/’/{ A
CARL E., TAPPAN .
State Reclamation Engineer

#% If the first copy is not received in this office for checking
purposes and errors & °pear in subsequent issues, it is pessible
thot re-publication of corrected copy will be at your own expense

2 ¢/85K
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Ro: Pgrmid Mo, on28158 Augens &y

W, Marlay M. NcDowll,
‘n:ommmm
m?gm-

Desr Wre NeDouinll

This acknowledges the Notice of Proof thinn of Works and Application
of Water to Binﬂficial Use under Permit No. , in the name of
Jossgh ¥, . Tnal Droot 1s to be made before you,

as chl:gady on_the Jay of _ BWpuEbY , 15 , at 00 9'clook Aolls |,
at Jéshe , Ldaho.
As of this date, we have mail~d the Notice to the Owher Tagged
b e , with ingtructions to publish it once a week for fr r consecubive

werks prior to the date get for final proof and then mail the Affidavit of Pablica-
tiom mmd g*otement of cogts tn you.

It is important that the englosed depositions be executed by the permit holder
and two disinterssted witnesses who are familiar with the terms of the permlt and
the work done *leresunder, at the time, on the date and before you,as Yotary, as
stated in the publication notice. It is very importsnt and necessary that each
question be answered in detail.

In returming the depositions to this office, be sure that 211 conies have
Loen sl moed, thad your Notaryt!s seal has been placed on each and that all deposiw
tions, (holder and two witnesses) are being: retuwrned. 4lso be sure to enclose
the AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION.

Vary truly yours,

CARL E. TAPPAN
State Reclamation Enginser
By

(MRS.) EDNA P. RULE
Chief Clerk

Encl,

5MR oml
ce:  Anniicant

S



STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMAT ION
Boise, Idaho

Re: Permit No, G- 20158
Joseph E;pi‘mr July 1, 1964

Harley ¥, McDowell
Box 2161
Bomp Idaho

Deay HMr, HeDowell:

The date for proofs of Completion of Works and Application of water to beneficial use,
as set out under terms of Permit No. G- 28158 are due not later than Sapt. 17, 196,

Before these proofs can be made, the statutory requirement is that a notice of your
intention of proof be published once a week for four consecutive weeks in a newspaper
within the county in which the land is located. In completing the Notice of proof for
publication, the information should be taken from your Pemit, including any amendments
made in comection with a change of point of diversion or land list, which has been
recorded in this department. If changes have been made and no amendments are on record,
we advise you request a form for this purpose before your Notice is publisheda

We enclose Form 36, in duplicate, which is to be filled out and returned to this depart-
ment at least FORTY (LO) DAYS BEFORE THE MENTIONED DATE. (allowing for four weecks
publication). Flease give thé mamé of the town, the address of the place where the
depositions will be exescuted, and, the rame of the notary public before whom you will
appear to make the depositions of proof (this may be at any place convenient for you
and your two witnesses), the quantity of watcr filed; for what purpose it is used;
the point, or points, of diversion; and the locatlon of use or “he lands which arg. "

v

irrigated -~ all by legal land description.

Enclosed also is Form 11, which is the authorization for us to have the notice published
in the g.esignated county newspasper at your expense, This is to te returned with two
Fﬂrm.s 3 2

At the time we send the rotice to the newspaper we will send to you the forms for the
depositions of holder and two disinterested witnesses. It is dmportant that the

depositions be execubed at the time, on the date set; at the place named, and befors
the notary public, as advertiSed in the publicabion notics.

Very tmlly yours,
CARL E. TAPPAR

State Reclamation Engineer

Brnclosures Form 36 and 11

cos Joseph E, Turner
Brunsau, Idaho

2 E/SE



September 30, 1959

Res Permit Wo, (Jw28158
Josenh B, Tarner

Mr. Harley M. MoDowsll,
Idahe Land & Map Service,
Box 2161,

Boise, Idoho,

Dear Mr. McDowell:

We enclose Pervdt No. G=28158 in which we direet
your attention to the limitations and conditions as given
on the fourth page under Aporoval of the State Reclamation
Bngl neer.

We elsc anclose Denarimental Reeeipt No,. G=l329.
which was issued covering payment in the smount of $5.50 for
the filing fes of the above mentioned vermit,

Very truly yours,

GEOQ, N, NARTER
State Reclamatl on Enginser
By

(Mra,) Edna P, Rutledge
Chief Clerk

Encl,

EPR syl
cc: Joaeph E. Turner
Bruneau, ldaho

25/5%
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NOTICE OF FROOF
OF COMPLEZION OF WORKS

APPLICATION OF WATER
TO BENEFICIAL USE

Notice is hereby given that at
10 A, M., on the 15th day of
September, 1964, at Boise, Coun-
1y of Ada, Staie of Jdaho, before
Harley M. McDowell, Notary
Public, at (addresg) 224 Idaho
Building, proof will be submitted
of the completion of works for
the diversion of 3 cubie feet per
second of underground water
from & well, and of the applica-
tion to beneficial use of sald
water, in atcordance with the
terms and conditions of Permit
No. G-28158, heretofore issued
by the Department of Reclama-
tion of tke State of Idaho,

1. The name and postoffice
address of the person or cor-
poration holding said permit is
Joseph E. Turner, runeau,
Idaho.

2. Said works of diversion
will be fully completed on the
date set for such completion,
and the amount of water which
sald works are capable of con-l
veying to the place of use
cubic feet per second.

. The use to which said
water hag been applied is iryi-
gation, purposes, and the amount
applied to beneficial use is -3
cubie feet per second.

4. 'Phe point of diversion of
said water is NEWYNWY;, Bec-
tion 6, Township 7 §0u , Range
6 East, B. M

5. The place where said
water is used i3 Lot 3, 4, Elb-
SWi;, SWSEY, Section 31 -
T&S - R6E; Lot 4, EVLUNW1Y,, Sec-
tion 8, Township 7 South - Range
6 East, B, M.

8. "I‘he_date of priority which
said user is prepar establish
iz September 15, 1859.

CARL E. TAPPAN,

State ileclamation)mngineer

(Aug. § — 27

255k



